## County of Santa Barbara



## Legislation Text

File #: 08-00899, Version: 3

HEARING - Adopt an Ordinance Amending Chapter 15A of the Santa Barbara County Code relating to Flood Plain Management Regulations, as follows: (EST. TIME: 5 MIN.)

- a) Consider the adoption (second reading) of an ordinance entitled, An Ordinance Amending Chapter 15A, of the Santa Barbara County Code Relating to Flood Plain Management Regulations, and act as follows:
- b) File a CEQA Notice of Exemption to Adopt an Ordinance entitled An Ordinance Amending Chapter 15A, of the Santa Barbara County Code Relating to Flood Plain Management Regulations.

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE [Enter body here.]